OP \$40.00 5038662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 006361 Frame 0101. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Mark.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MRS CRIMBLE'S LIMITED		04/01/2017	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KALLO FOODS LIMITED	
Street Address:	Meadows Business Park, Station Approach	
Internal Address:	2 River View	
City:	Blackwater, Camberley	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU179AB	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5038662	MRS CRIMBLE'S DELICIOUSLY GLUTEN-FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8665215663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7577267799 Email: kgrierson@cm.law **Correspondent Name:** Kevin W Grierson

Address Line 1: 2736 Holly Ridge Lane, Suite 201 Address Line 4: Williamsburg, VIRGINIA 23185-8358

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W. Grierson
SIGNATURE:	/kwg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-6361-0101#page1.tif

source=Trademark assignment KALLO FOODS LIMITED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0816 source=Trademark assignment KALLO FOODS LIMITED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0817

OP \$40.00 5038662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MRS CRIMBLE'S LIMITED		04/01/2017	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kallo Food Limited	
Street Address:	2 The Meadows Business Park, Station Approach	
City:	Camberley, Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU17 9AB	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5038662	MRS CRIMBLE'S DELICIOUSLY GLUTEN-FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8665215663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7577267799

Email: kgrierson@culhanemeadows.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin W Grierson

Address Line 1: 2736 Holly Ridge Lane, Suite 201
Address Line 4: Williamsburg, VIRGINIA 23185-8358

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W. Grierson
SIGNATURE:	/kwg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=00203047#page1.tif source=00203047#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0818

900448475

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made by MRS CRIMBLE'S LIMITED ("Assignor") in favor of KALLO FOODS LIMITED ("Assignee"), and is effective as of April 1, 2017.

Assignor is the owner of the trademark registration set forth in <u>Exhibit 1</u> to this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment, and all the rights and goodwill attendant thereto (such ownership interest is the "<u>Trademark Interest</u>").

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 1, 2017, Assignor assigned all of its assets, liabilities and business operations to Assignee.

Subject to the terms and conditions of that Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor agrees as follows:

- Assignor confirms that it has assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Interest.
- 2. At any time and from time to time after the date of this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all further assurances, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney, and other instruments and documents, and take such other actions deemed by Assignee, in good faith, to be necessary or appropriate to effectuate or document the assignments to Assignee confirmed herein.

The Assignor executing this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment as of the effective date set forth in the introductory clause.

ASSIGNOR:

MRS CRIMBLE'S LTD

Name:

Title:

Exhibit 1

Trademark	Registration Number
MRS CRIMBLE'S DELICIOUSLY GLUTEN-	5038662
FREE & design	er i de la composition della c

TRADEMARK REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 12/12/2019